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ALBERTA V BARBARIANS 1976 SIGNED RUGBY PROGRAMME

Official rugby programme for the match played on June 5th, 1976, at Clarke Stadium,
Edmonton. Signed to the back cover by 22 Barbarians players, including Phil
Bennett, Irvine, Neary, Gravell, JJ Williams, Adey, Gareth Jenkins, McKay,
Shedden, Tomes, Wheeler, Carmichael, Brynmor Williams, Lawson, Knill,
Gareth Davies, Alexander and Patrick.

Light crease to front. Very good condition.

Date 1976

£70.00

71765

MIDDLESEX WANDERERS 1892-3 AND 1894-5 RUGBY PHOTOGRAPH - INCLUDING C.A.
HOOPER

Two original photographs (back to back) of Middlesex Wanderers Rugby Club for the
1891-92 and 1894-95 seasons. Both teams are captained by Charles Alexander
Hooper, an original member of the Barbarians who also played for England.
Middlesex Wanderers were largely made up of Old Cliftonians - Hooper had been
head boy at Clifton College. The club folded at the end of the 1894-95 season and
most of the players went on to play for Richmond.

Photographs are 17 x 22cm and 15 x 21cm. Some small chips to edge of mount, not
affecting images. Very good condition.

Date 1891

£65.00

61438

WILLIE RITCHIE - "FIGHTER OF DESTINY"

Biography of boxer Willie Ritchie, the World lightweight champion from 1912 to 1914.
Includes a contribution from Nat Fleischer and many reproduced photographs. The
author, Billy Mahoney, was also a boxer.

Paperback. 4to. 56pp. Signed to the first page by Billy Mahoney, beneath his
photograph. Very good condition.

Date 1966
Publisher Fresno: The Author
Author Billy MAHONEY

£80.00

71769



NORTHUMBERLAND & DURHAM XI V WEST INDIES XI 1956 SIGNED CRICKET
SCORECARD

Official cricket scorecard for the match played on July 15th, 1956. The West Indian
XI was made up of players from the Northern cricket leagues, although most were or
had been Test match players. Signed to the front in pencil by 9 West Indian
players - Worrell, Ramadhin, Hunte, EA Martindale, Ken Richards, Messado,
Roy Miller, Asgarali and AE Martindale. Manny Martindale captained the team,
which seemed to include two relations of his (his sons?). The home team boasted
the great Indian cricketer C.S. Nayudu in their ranks.

26 x 15cm. Light central folds. Good condition.

Date 1956

£65.00

71764

ALL BLACKS IN SOUTH AFRICA 1970 RUGBY TOUR BROCHURE

South African pre-tour brochure. Covers the 1970 All Blacks tour of South Africa.
Text in English and Afrikaans.

Paperback. 32pp. Original wrappers. Very good condition.

Date 1970

£18.00

71716

ORSETT CRICKET CLUB 1943 - W.H. CHINNERY TAKES 10 WICKETS IN CONSECUTIVE
GAMES

Two fully printed scoresheets for matches played by Orsett Cricket Club (Essex) in
1943 - against Jurgens CC of Purfleet (May 15th) and against Hornchurch CC (May
22nd). In each game W.H. Chinnery took all 10 wickets for Orsett (10-36 and 10-42).

20 x 32cm each. Both in very good condition.

Date 1943

£50.00

71703

THE EXPERIENCES OF A GAME PRESERVER

A combination of experiences and instruction. Field Library Vol. 6.

First edition. 8vo. 155pp. Original green cloth boards with gilt titles. Original
ownership signature to fly-leaf - Frank Bell of Durham. Good condition.

Date 1868
Publisher Horace Cox
Author "Deadfall" of "The Field"

£30.00

71803



ENGLAND FIVE NATIONS RUGBY PROGRAMMES 1983 TO 1999 - 4 BOUND VOLUMES

Four bound volumes of rugby programmes, containing all of England's Five Nations
matches from 1983 to 1999 - 68 programmes in total, including a number of matches
away in France. Typed results of each season are pasted in at the beginning of each
volume. A colour photocopy of the Scotland v England match of 1998 has been
bound in as the original programme was large format. A copy of the original
programme is included (but not bound in).

All 8vo. Maroon cloth-covered boards with gilt titles to spine. All in very good
condition. This is a very heavy item and may require extra delivery costs.

Date 1983-1999

£170.00

71818

FIVE HUNDRED

An instructional book about the card game Five Hundred, which is similar to Euchre
and Bridge.

Small 8vo. 62pp + adverts. Contained in the original dust-wrapper, which is rubbed to
edges with some chips to corners and ends of spine. Good condition.

Date 1909
Publisher Simpkin, Marshall, Hamilton, Kent & Co.
Author R.F. FOSTER

£40.00

71819

EUROPEANS V HINDUS 1943 (BOMBAY PENTANGULAR) CRICKET SCORECARD

Played at the Brabourne Stadium on November 26-28, 1943. The Hindus won by an
innings and 209 runs, no wonder with the likes of Merchant, Mankad, Nayudu and
Bannerjee in their ranks.

28 x 18cm. Single folded card. A couple of scores recorded in ink - the rest blank. A
few light creases, but generally in very good condition.

 

Date 1943

£40.00

71699

CRICKETING SAWS AND STORIES

Cricket observations and stories by the great golf writer Horace Hutchinson. He had
won the British Amateur Golf Championships in 1886 and 1887 but was a self-
proclaimed cricket "duffer". This was one of his first books.

Paperback. 16mo. 51pp. Spine strengthened. A good copy of a rare title.

Date 1889
Publisher Longmans Green and Co.
Author Horace G. HUTCHINSON

£95.00

71730



SUSSEX CRICKET ANNUAL FOR 1903

Third year of publication. This annual ran from 1901-09. Contains portraits of the
Sussex players.

Paperback. 16mo. 108pp. Lacking original wrappers. Imprinted library stamp
(Michael Beer) to front. Some neat pencil notes inside. Internally very good. [Padwick
2774].

Date 1903
Publisher Brighton: W.E. Nash
Author Alfred D. TAYLOR "Willow Wielder" (ed.)

£195.00

71720

TAUNTON RUGBY FOOTBALL CLUB 1903-04 POSTCARD

Rugby postcard. Title to lower border. Postally used and dated 1904. Some wear to
front and corners are creased. Published by Brice of Taunton. Good condition.

Date 1904

£25.00

70657

CRICKET - HOW TO BECOME A GREAT BATSMAN AND A GREAT BOWLER (CLARRIE
GRIMMETT'S COPY)

Cricket instructional book, written by John Veerasawmy who was the first player of
Indian descent to play first-class cricket for Guyana. This copy was presented to
Clarrie Grimmett in March 1936 with a signed dedication from the author. In the
final Test match of Australia's tour of South Africa in 1935-36 (which ended on March
2nd) Grimmett took 13 wickets in the match- amazingly this was to prove to be his
last Test match.

Paperback. 8vo. 104pp. A couple of small chips to spine and some light creasing.
Good condition.

Date 1936
Publisher Georgetown: The Author
Author J.A. VEERASAWMY

£250.00

71817



VICTORIAN CRICKET ASSOCIATION ANNUAL REPORT (1920-21)

The annual report of the Victoria Cricket Association. Results, reports, tours, rules
etc.

Paperback, 8vo. 149pp. tables. Very good, clean and bright. small previous owner's
inscription. In the original blue printed wraps. Small tears to spine else very good
condition.

Date 1921
Publisher Victorian Cricket Association
Author (Victorian Cricket Association)

£30.00

31031

FRANCE XV V SPAIN 1992 RUGBY PROGRAMME

Official programme for the FIRA Championship rugby match played in Perpignan on
March 22nd 1992. The French won 53-4.

Very good condition.

Date 1992

£12.00

71673

AUSTRALIA 1948 CRICKET TEAM PHOTOGRAPH

Original Press photograph of the great 1948 Australian Ashes cricket team, taken at
Lord's during the tour.

15 x 21cm. Press stamp to reverse. Lightly rubbed and creased, but still very good.

Date 1948

£50.00

71675

SOUTHAMPTON FOOTBALL SUPPORTERS' CLUB SILVER JUBILEE SOUVENIR 1926-1951

Souvenir brochure published to mark the 25th anniversary of the founding of the
Southampton Football and A.C. Supporters' Club in 1926. Contains many articles
and photographs as well as a record of the work and progress of the Supporters'
Club.

Paperback. 4to. 60pp. Very good condition.

Date 1951
Publisher Southampton Football & A.C. Supporters' Club
Author (SOUTHAMPTON FC)

£40.00

71816



WESTERN COUNTIES (GLOUCESTERSHIRE & SOMERSET) V NEW ZEALAND 1972-73
RUGBY PROGRAMME

Official programme for the match played at Kingsholm on October 28th, 1972.

Single folded card. All the players' first names have been written neatly in ink next to
their names. Very good condition.

Date 1972

£50.00

71669

SURREY V AUSTRALIANS 1896 CRICKET SCORECARD

Official scorecard for the match played at the Oval on July 27-29, 1896. Australia
won by 7 wickets.

15 x 11cm. Part printed and then completed in pencil. Very good condition.

Date 1896

£150.00

71689

SURREY V YORKSHIRE 1896 CRICKET SCORECARD

Official scorecard for the match played on July 30 - August 1, 1896. This was George
Lohmann's benefit match. Surrey won by an innings and 61 runs.

15 x 11cm. Part printed and part completed in pencil. Very good condition.

Date 1896

£100.00

71691

GLAMORGAN V SOUTH OF ENGLAND XI 1948 CRICKET SCORECARD (TO CELEBRATE
FIRST COUNTY CHAMPIONSHIP)

Souvenir scorecard for the match played at St. Helen's, Swansea, on Sept. 15-17,
1948. This was part of a Commemoration Cricket Week to mark Glamorgan's historic
first County Championship. Signed by JC Clay of Glamorgan and by the full
South of England XI - Robins, WJ Edrich, Bedford, Stephenson, Wood,
Horsfall, Laker, Langridge, Gimblett, Cook and Yarnold. Glamorgan won a very
close encounter by 2 wickets.

25 x 15cm. Ownership signature of the well-known sports journalist JBG Thomas to
top right corner.Very good condition.

Date 1948

£130.00

42557



FREDDIE - MY WORLD

Autobiography of "Freddie" Flintoff, with many photographs.

4to. 224pp. Dust-wrapper, with small nick to bottom of front cover. Good condition. 
Signed nicely by Flintoff to title-page (not dedicated).

Date 2006
Publisher Hodder & Stoughton
Author Andrew FLINTOFF

£14.00

71792

PAPUA NEW GUINEA RUGBY LEAGUE PROGRAMMES (IN ENGLAND) 1979-91 - 5 IN TOTAL

Five official programmes for matches played by Papua New Guinea in England - v
St. Helens (October 31st, 1979); v Great Britain (November 4th, 1979); v Cumbria
(October 20th, 1987); v Great Britain (October 30th, 1987); v Cumbria (November
5th, 1991).

All in very good condition.

Date 1979-91

£20.00

71771

IN MEMORIAM - GLOUCESTERSHIRE CRICKETERS KILLED IN THE GREAT WAR

Includes short biographical studies of all 18 Gloucestershire cricketers who lost their
lives in WWI.

Paperback. 8vo. 36pp. Very good condition.

Date 2015
Publisher GCCC Museum & Learning Centre
Author Roger GIBBONS

£15.00

71821

SIXTH MALAGA CRICKET FESTIVAL 1991 BROCHURE

Cricket brochure covering the 6th Malaga Cricket Festival, held from October 25th to
November 3rd 1991. The teams involved included three from England (Cricket World
XI, Harlesden Wanderers and E.M.P. XI), one from Portugal and the rest from Spain.
A sheet with details of all cricket teams that have toured the Costa Del Sol is slipped
in.

Paperback. 8vo. Very good condition.

Date 1991
Publisher Malaga Cricket Association

£16.00

71824



MAX BAER BOXING PHOTOGRAPH

Original photograph of the great American heavy-weight boxing champion, probably
taken while performing as a wrestler.

25 x 20cm. Very good condition.

£24.00

71825

GOSFORTH RUGBY FOOTBALL CLUB DIAMOND JUBILEE DINNER 1937 MENU CARD

Menu card for the Diamond Jubilee Dinner, held on December 4th 1937 at the
Northern Conservative and Unionist Club, Newcastle. Includes historical notes about
Gosforth RFC, some team photographs (from significant moments), list of team
officials and great past players and a menu list. The club was a precursor of the
current Newcastle Falcons.

Paperback. 4to. 8vo. Card covers with ribbon. Some light creases and stains, but
generally good.

 

Date 1937

£60.00

38556

THE RUGBY UNION WRITERS' CLUB ANNUAL DINNER MENUS 1977 - 2003 (19 IN TOTAL)

A collection of 19 menu cards for the Rugby Writers' Club annual dinner, including
the presentation each year of the Pat Marshall Award. The recipient always attends
the dinnner and is pictured on the menu (normally on the front). Recipients have
included Mervyn Davies (1977), Beaumont, Olly Campbell, Jonathan Davies,
Norster, Calder, Fitzpatrick, Dallaglio and Wilkinson. The years included are 1977,
1978, 1981, 1983-90, 1994, 1997-2003.

Some light stains to a few, but generally in very good condition.

Date 1977-2003

£45.00

71826


